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BOULEVARD ‘ | 3 Al i
SR |1 7 RNk VICINITY MAP
(2,125 SF) . [/ L X | {, i 1o :’ SoALE T = 500
R = ‘ | | 1 M =
EF, 47000 | ‘ / #6503 SUITE 10} GOUCHER BOULEVARD 4203 SUITE 102 GOUCHER BOULEVARD 803 SUITE 103 GOUCHER BOULEVARD | %803 SUITE 104 GOUCHER BOULEVARD 4503 SUITE 105 GOUCHER BOWEVARD W | (! I j
T ! : havc £ ERESS ROPOS SOLF GALAXY STAPLES ! |
. % SHorres Foop Ao b - o s Loy exor o | i bl BENCHMARKS
5 2 FE. 47050 FF. 47050 2 20850 5 4 F. 47050 FF. 47050 ek el NP8 i Y Q i 104 PK 105 PK
i /t Z FF- X z 7 Lyzs (L ] i N 630634.4342 N 630868.9355
l : < LIS/ g I Q ] | E 1430756.8012 E 1430831.3937
zZ m S § SNl i & | oy ELEV. 493.66 , ELEV. 467.13
| % 3 PROPOSED g 3 /8 | i T NEAR NORTH CURB JOPPA RD IN JOPPA ROAD 795' SOUTH OF
% 8 FITNESS : s 2/ = l ‘!/ f g 1 p 364+ FROM EAST CURB OF EDGERTON ROAD EDGERTON ROAD
= %/ 0§ I ;! |
}é CENTER N LB g % | GENERAL NOTES
S Neis .
—ﬁ “ . g | & 1. OWNER/ DEVELOPER: TOWSON VF LLC.
L SPECIAL 1\“2 /§ by ” ! L . g 888 7TH AVENUE, 29TH FLOOR
_____ FISN :
3 LN EXCEPTION AREA 840 i 13 iy CONTACT: AANEN OLSEN
4 N 70°24'51" W 111.9¢’ [ i | i | i PHONE: (201) 587—1000
- L 1 | 2. PLAN PREPARED BY: MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.
i ! i 1220-C EAST JOPPA ROAD
I [] | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
—Jaa o o e "
— I ;| T 3. SITE DATA:
— M 1 ; i GROSS AREA: 14.635 ACt (637,500.6 SF %)
g', ; i I ! i NET AREA: 1454 AC.: (633,362.4 SF)
_—"-@"' i ! 1 ; EXISTING ZONING: BL CCC
— 1 L maEyA | e T e == — . ! q ELECTION DISTRICT: 3
LEGEND I e I == N e O O . O _— = — _ N ,, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 5
I N o) | & | CENSUS TRACT: 4812.01
— — —— PROPERTY LINE _ N — ik b WATERSHED: 6 (LOWER GUNPOWDER)
EASEMENT LINE B . ' —_— TR, SUBSEWERSHED: T oo
—&)——-——F=—— EX. STORM DRAN - ‘ — — ,'1 g TAX MAP: MAP 70 GRID 16
————— — EX. SANITARY SEWER <7 @2 2D — — 1 b PARCEL: 409
— e —e————  EX. WATER — ‘ =~ TAX ACCOUNT NUMBERS: ~ 09-0905840090
' { J i DEED: 12201 / 68
EX. BUILDING I L e R B —— b EX. LAND USE: COMMERCIAL, GROCERY, RETAIL, RESTAURANT
EX. AMENITY OPEN SPACE — : —_— — 0 INe—m— T PROP. LAND USE: FITNESS CENTER
. S — ' — g | i 4. BL CCC ZONE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS:
EX. PARKING CONT T ' 3 | FRONT YARD: 40" FRoOM BUILDING 70 STREET GENTER LINE
EX. SHOPPING CENTER — 4 =l }, ' SIDE YARD: IF COMMERCIAL ABUTS RESIDENTIAL,
- —_——— S 10’ FROM BUILDING TO PROPERTY LINE
—_— A — — REAR YARD: IF COMMERCIAL ABUTS RESIDENTIAL,
— — i 20 FROM BUILDING TO PROPERTY LINE
& e ——t— 3 FAR. PERMITIED: 3.0
78 m— S et s P FAR. PROPOSED:  0.25
S BUILDING AREA TABULATION:
i SHOPPER'S FOOD WAREHOUSE: 39,990 SF
— | e ecEa. HH GREGG: 30,323 SF.
ZONING HISTORY g S = PROPOSED FITNESS CENTER: 20,830 SF.
] GOLF GALAXY: 16,334 S.F.
CASE NO. 65-156—R N “@&%@ FF. 47075 STAPLES: 22,462 SF.
PETITION FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATION FROM R—10 AND R-6 TO B.L. ZONE. THE DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER DENIED THE N \;}/ _ PAD R;E,Ié"% . NOODLES 5500 SF PETITIONER’S
REQUEST ON NOVEMBER 23, 1964. THE BOARD OF APPEALS GRANTED THE RECLASSIFICATION ON OCTOBER 7, 1965. CIRCUIT COURT PAD &3 — CHIPTOLE 2196 SF
OF AFFIRMED THE BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION. COURT OF APPEALS AFFIRMED THE DECISION ON APRIL 6,1967. S k3 — cHPTOL ' "
_— PAD #4 — SLEEPY'S 6,500 SJF. EXHIBIT NO. /
CASE NO. 69-97-XA U INLINE RETAIL:
#1 — CASUAL MALE 3400 SF.
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO ALLOW AN AUTOMOBILE SERVICE GARAGE. PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO ALLOW TWO SIGNS WITH A ¥ — PEARLE VISION 3400 SF.
TOTAL AREA OF 286 S.F., IN LEU OF THE PERMITTED 100 S.F. THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED THE PETITION FOR THE SPECIAL SUB—TOTAL: 148,865 S.F.
EXCEPTION AND DISMISSED THE PETITION FOR VARIANCE WITHOUT PREJUDICE BY AN ORDER DATED OCTOBER 30,1968. FUTURE PROPOSED:
PAD #2 TENANT: 5,000 SIF.
TOTAL AREA AFTER IMPROVEMENTS: 153,865 SF.
PARKING TABULATION:

THIS SHOPPING CENTER, WITH 153,865 SF OF GROSS LEASABLE AREA, IS PARKED AT 5 SPACES

CASE NO. 79-127-A
PER 1,000 SF. PER SECTION 409.6.A.2. OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS.

PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO PERMIT 725 PARKING SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 821 PARKING SPACES FOR AN EXISTENT
DISCOUNT STORE AND PROPOSED RESTAURANT. THE DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED THE PETITION ON JANUARY 8, 187S.
THE BOARD OF APPEALS ISSUED AN ORDER OF DISMISSAL ON OCTOBER 11, 1984. REQUIRED:
153,865 SF @ 5 SPACES PER 1,000 SF = 770 SPACES
CASE NO. 86-106—A PROPOSED:
STANDARD (8.5'x18’ = 720 SPACES
PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO PERMIT 747 PARKING SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 818 PARKING SPACES AND TO PERMIT A TOTAL S ((8 0,x18,)) -l e
OF 10 PERSONS TO BE ENGAGED IN THE REPAIR OR FABRICATION OF GOODS ON THE PREMISES INSTEAD OF THE ALLOWED 5 A B e GRANTED IN CASE §93-207 SPHXA = 41  SPAGES
PERSONS. THE DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED THE PETITION ON DECEMBER 9, 1985. TCREL = 41 SPAcEs
o~ ~. =
|
—339- ~ o o | T . 7. THERE ARE NO 100-YEAR F.EMA. FLOODPLAINS ON THIS SITE (F.E.M.A. PANEL NO. 240010 0410 B).
CASE NO. 89-338-SPHA R £ I gg T j 8  ANY FIXTURE USED TO ILLUMINATE AN OFF—STREET PARKING AREA SHALL BE SO ARRANGED AS TO REFLECT
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE TO PERMIT 750 PARKING SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 767 PARKING SPACES. ~ =8 | Zs == I _Tr:E Ih-ﬂlngl-{A MAEUm?&AGA‘EéQ;CHETNTFORRESé?E_%T&L ZS&EES é\Ngopgggc STREETS.
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO AMEND THE SITE PLAN IN CASE NO. 86-106—A. THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED THE ~ B2, | 85, 1 — | 9. .
PETITIONS ON JUNE 14,1989. £z - : | h 6. TOTAL AMENITY OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 0.71 AC. (30,773 SF.)
528 | 238 | 1 I TOTAL AMENITY OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 3.06 AC. (133,197 S.F.)
CASE NO. 93-207—-SPHXA 8% , 85 113 T I gﬁ I (SUB-TOTAL AREAS ON PLAN ARE LABELED IN ACRES)
=2 ol I I 7. DRC HELD ON SEPTEMBER 25, 2006; DRC NUMBER 092506I; DIST 9C5, LIMITED EXEMPTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO AMEND THE SITE PLAN APPROVED IN CASE NO. 89-339—SPHA TO ALLOW A NEW PLAN TO BE 58 § EE: I I3 | 4 OB CRANTED,
APPROVED SHOWING A RESTAURANT WITH AN ARCADE IN A PORTION OF THE RETAIL SPACE ON THE SITE AND REAFFIRMING THE c 450, i ; 1 B i 8. PROPOSED SITE WILL CONTAIN CURBING AND MACADAM.
1 N
NO. B9—339—SPHA, AND TO ALLOW EXISTING PARKING SPACES WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO DRIVEWAYS TO REMAIN IN LIEU OF REQUIRED PERMIT HISTORY LINE TABLE L1 J 15 ANY NEW SIGNS WILL CONFORM 70 BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING CODE, SECTION 450, OR A VARIANCE WILL
SPACES WITH NO DIRECT ACCESS. ta) J BE REQUESTED.
|
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR AN ARCADE. PERMIT # IYPE LINE BEARING DISTANCE  |¢ R 7 I 11. LANDSCAPING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE BALTIMORE COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO ALLOW 20 COIN OPERATED CHILDRENS RIDES IN LIEU OF THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED 6 COIN OPERATED B664430 BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) T e T oo N SE 7 H 15 %5 OUR KNOWLEDGE THERE ARE NO KNOWN EXISTING WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS ON THE PROPERTY.
CHILDRENS RIDES. B681333  SIGN - : ~ ) I 13. THIS SITE IS SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER AS SHOWN.
ON FEBRUARY 11, 1993, THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED THE PETITIONS §0R %;ianL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE AND PETITION B688051  SION > s 773148 £ 21569 g;{% ,/,/ / i
FOR SPECIAL HEARING, IN PART, TO AMEND THE SITE PLAN IN CASE NO. 89—339-SPHA. = o / H
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER DENIED THE SPECIAL HEARING REQUEST TO REAFFIRM THE PARKING VARIANCES GRANTED IN CASE NOS. 8696241 BULDING (COMMERCIAL) -3 | S 7556'46" £ 151.23 5/ 1 ) MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES . INC.
86—106—A AND 89—339—SPHA. — - = N HITECTS
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER APPROVED AN AMENDED VARIANCE TO PERMIT 738 PARKING SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 779 B aioN L4 |S 723644 E 13560 ’H ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITEC
PARKING SPACES AND TO ALLOW EXISTING PARKING SPACES WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO DRIVEWAYS TO REMAN, IN LIEU OF THE B583310 BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) L-5 | S 651633 E 101.24 J 1220-C EAST JOPPA ROAD, SUITE 505
REQUIRED SPACES WITH NO DIRECT ACCESS. . e p— ; TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
ON MARCH 3, 1993, THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ISSUED AN AMENDED ORDER AS TO THE PETTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ggggggg %ﬁﬁé‘i@%ﬁ% L-6 2 zg'zz’gfw 22-0512’ g 410} 8211690
(ARCADE) GRANTED IN THE CASE. L-7 . ] :
B728406 BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) -8 S 700446" W 20.98° , FAX: (410) 821-1748
CASE NO. 2007-0179—SPHX B731832 GRADING (COMMERCIAL) L , i
B746583  SIGN L-9 | N 6517'30" W 79.02 :
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO AMEND THE SITE PLAN PREVIOUSLY APPROVED IN CASE 93-207—SPHXA TO ALLOW A NEW PLAN B746591 SIGN 10 N 201730" W 0405 ‘ MRAGTA.COM
TO BE APPROVED SHOWING AN AUTOMOBILE ELECTRONICS INSTALLATION USE (SERVICE GARAGE). PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO B746603  SIGN 0 W S ,
ALLOW AN AUTOMOBILE ELECTRONICS INSTALLATION USE. ON FEBRUARY 28TH, 2007 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER APPROVED THE B687966 BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) L—11 : I 801-803 GOUCHER BOULEVARD
SPECIAL HEARING REQUEST TO ALLOW AN AUTOMOBILE ELECTRONICS INSTALLATION USE (SERVICE GARAGE). 26783;2 BUILS:EG ggngRC}AB [-12 | N 3627'22" W 218.44 I TOWSON. MD
683433  BUILDING ERCIA T ; { .
L-13 | N 3331'22" W 187.19
CASE N0 08=134-A PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
L-14 | N 22'56'50" E 14.79'
PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO PERMIT THE DISPLAY OF 14 LINES OF SIGN TEXT WITH SIGN COPY A MINIMUM OF 5 INCHES IN HEIGHT ——— ,
IN LIEU OF THE PERMITTED 5 LINES OF TEXT AND REQUIRED 8 INCH HEIGHT (FOR FREE STANDING SIGNS). THE ZONING L-15 | N 265139" E 132.07 PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
COMMISSIONER GRANTED THIS PETITION ON NOVEMBER 23, 2007. CURVE TABLE AND SPECIAL HE ARING
CASE NO. 2011-0046-A CURVE | ARC | RADIUS | DELTA | TANGENT [CHORD BEARING| CHORD CEY: 36.37—NE—6
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE TO PERMIT TWO WALL—MOUNTED SIGNS IN LIEU OF THE PERMITTED ONE WALL—MOUNTED SIGN C-1 | 3099 89.00" [19°56'53"| 15.65 | N62'33'19°W 30.85° P SIONAY! POSITION: N—NW 36_NE-7
(FRONT FACADE) AND TO ALLOW ONE WALL—MOUNTED ENTERPRISE SIGN ON A FACADE WITHOUT A SEPARATE EXTERIOR CUSTOMER C-2 38.65 111.00" |19'56'53"| 19.52 S62°33'20°E | 38.45 9TH ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD S5TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
ENTRANCE IN LIEU OF THE ZERO WALL—MOUNTED SIGNS PERMITTED (REAR FACADE). THE DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED C—3 | 50.15 | 841.00° | 325'00" | 25.08 | S74'14’16"E | 50.14’ DESIGN & DRAWING BASED ON
THE PETITION FOR ONE WALL—MOUNTED ENTERPRISE SIGN ON A FACADE WITHOUT A SEPARATE EXTERIOR CUSTOMER ENTRANCE IN 2 T 4882 | 83900 | 520027 2442 | N741645°W | 48.87 NOTE: , D COORDINATE. SYSTEN: DATE REVISIONS 108 NO.: 14993
LIEU OF THE ZERO WALL—MOUNTED SIGNS PERMITTED (REAR FACADE) ON OCTOBER 19, 2010. =5 71907 o364 | 725227 | 58.62 | Ne&5403W |116.99 ALL CURB RADIUS ARE 5' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. HO@:EZ%NCT:t m% 883 8/91 — ea—
C—6 | 222.61] 270.67 |47°07'247| 118.04 | N46'59'25"E |216.39°
C—7 | 70.10 | 1965.00' | 522°00" | 70.10 | N24'44’03"W | 70.0¢’ OWNER DATE: 01/10/2011
T SORFETIES oF COUPETONES 08 EXSTIC NEOMATON KOt O T, e e e e s TOWSONVELLG,
: - . 1977.00’ | 7°02’30” . N32'56°07°W__| 242.82’
LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND UNDERGROUND FACILITIES, BY TEST PITS OR OTHER c10 1 9435 | 184300 | 25559" | 4719 | S345921°E | 94.34 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION 888 JETHW %ERT(UE&YZ%%;LOOR DESIGN BY: J.T.S.
METHODS APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, AS REQUIRED TO VERIFY EXACT o as T seco0 Ta00s | 2494 | s295117 [ 49.77 e tov CERT TWAT THESE DOCUNENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, B YORK, NY 10018 — —
LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS WITHIN THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE. ALL DISCREPANCIES : | 72009 : 117 : R R T T B SeiONAL ENGINECR LNER THo. LAS OF THE REVIEW BY: G.C.
BETWEEN INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND THAT VERIFIED IN THE FIELD C—12 | 104.88'| 1855.00° | 314'22" | 52.46° | S24'34’01"E |104.87 R (201)-587—1000
SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 34479, EXPIRATION DATE: 06/21/2012. SHEET: 1 OF 1
# 2y
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801-803 GOUCHER BOULEVARD

LANDSCAPE EXHIBIT "A"

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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TAXUS X MEDIA "DENSIFORMIS’ EUONYMUS ALATUS "COMPACTUS’ "o | \ :
SIZE AT MATURITY 4’ TALL X 6' WIDE SIZE AT MATURMTY 7' TALL X 7' WIDE e { » 1
VAV / i [
/ Vs 7 i iy S ——
\\“““““'I[ e
Nof W‘ﬁ"bq,v"f,’ % ==ow, e MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.
PLANTING SCHEDULE S R B, V.8 o & == |ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
o'-. e 1220-C EAST JOPPA ROAD, SUITE 505
Key I Botanical Name I Common Name ‘ Qty. ] Size l Root l Spacing b Tows?ﬁ‘ob)ﬂg\;\ﬁ'gg%{)mzss
SHRUBS FAX: (410) 821-1748
EUON Euonymus alatus 'Compactus’ Burning Bush 3 24-30 in. B&B AS SHOWN MRAGTA.COM
TAXUS | Toxus X medic 'Densiformis’ | Spreading Yew | 28 | 24~30 in. B&B AS SHOWN ST
SCALE: 1"=20" DATE: 2/25/2011 DRAWN BY: MAB DESIGN BY: MAB

REVIEW BY: JOB NO. :14893
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Spreading Yew
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CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDH (LEYLAND CYPRESS)
SIZE AT MATURITY 30° TALL X 8-10" WIDE
GROWTH RATE: AS MUCH AS 4" PER YEAR UNDER IDEAL GROWING CONDITIONS
Key I Botanical Name l Common Name ] Qty. ] Size I Root ]
EVERGREEN SCREEN
LEYL Cupressocyparis leylandii Leyland Cypress @ 6" TALL ‘ B&B 10_ON CENTER
/

EXIST BLOCK ===

LOADING BAYT

=i
. EX CONC.

EX WATER METER
/) top ElEV. 47077

EXHIBIT NO.

PETITIONER' S
55

i| MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
1220-C EAST JOPPA ROAD, SUITE 505
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286

(410) 821-1690

FAX: (410) 821-1748

MRAGTA.COM

801-803 GOUCHER BOULEVARD

LANDSCAPE EXHIBIT "B"

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SCALE: 1"=20’ DATE: 2/25/2011

DRAWN BY: MAB DESIGN BY: MAB

REVIEW BY:

JOB NO. :14993
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CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII (LEYLAND CYPRESS) PETITIONER’S

SIZE AT MATURITY 30’ TALL X 8-10" WIDE
GROWTH RATE: AS MUCH AS 4’ PER YEAR UNDER IDEAL GROWING CONDITIONS EXHIBIT NO. 5 C
ottty '
PL ANTIN G SCHEDULE \\\‘@0? oo Y, :; MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC. | 801-803 GOUCHER BOULEVARD
SN Bige " ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS AND LANDSCAPE ARCHTTECTS
3 TS 1220-C EAST JOPPA ROAD, SUITE 505

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286

et LANDSCAPE EXHIBIT "C"

FAX: (410) 821-1748

Key I Botanical Name l Common Name ] Qty. ] Size } Root ] Spacing
EVERGREEN SCREEN

LEYL Cupressocyparis leylandii Leylond Cypress [é g / 8 TALL B&B 1%STOAEGEI§SS§R

v " .'
B2
NO.232 &

*. N0 2
D voee

71, VAL | ANDD

s MRAGTA.COM
O

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

’

Uyt

SCALE: 1"=20' DATE: 2/25/2011 DRAWN BY: MAB DESIGN BY: MAB REVIEW BY: JOB NO. :149893
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XA ¥A , — \ $ 9l 7 % i Qe 1. OWNER/ DEVELOPER: TOWSON VF L.L.C.
5 A0S0, SPECIAL S R H
N % SR | remo0m AoS=0.0 ‘ N h l i 2 e 888 7TH AVENUE, 29TH FLOOR
N SR e e e e e ~ : : L s § /8 Il NEW YORK, NY 10019
N & N 70°24'51" W 111.99" ' PHONE: (201) 587-1000
N N — 2. PLAN PREPARED BY: MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.
A : S 1220—C EAST JOPPA ROAD
7777 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
\ AN ATTENTION: JOSHUA T. SHARON
\ S PHONE: 410-821-1690
AN ! 3. SITE DATA:
S ,I GROSS AREA: 14.635 ACt (637,500.6 SF )
!l NET AREA: 14.54 AC.+ (633,362.4 SFi)
1 EXISTING ZONING: BL CCC
H ELECTION DISTRICT: 3
LEGEND H COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 5
,,§ i CENSUS TRACT: 4812.01
T PROPERTY LINE Y WATERSHED: 6 (LOWER GUNPOWDER)
EASEMENT LINE TR, SUBSEWERSHED: 1
S ——— ! ZONING MAP: NE B9
EX. STORM DRAN I g TAX MAP: MAP 70 GRID 16
————— — EX. SANITARY SEWER H e PARCEL: 409
— g ———g————  EX. WATER (1 TAX ACCOUNT NUMBERS:  09-0905840090
i DEED: 12201 / 68
EX. BUILDING { —__ EX_ LAND USE: COMMERCIAL, GROCERY, RETAIL, RESTAURANT
PROP. LAND USE: FITNESS CENTER ‘
g | EX. AMENITY OPEN SPACE T4, BL CCC ZONE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS:
(55 EX. PARKING COUNT FRONT YARD: 10° FROM BUILDING TO PROPERTY LINE
40° FROM BUILDING TO STREET CENTER LINE
= EX. O PING. CENTER SIDE YARD: IF COMMERCIAL ABUTS RESIDENTIAL,
10° FROM BUILDING TO PROPERTY LINE
REAR YARD: IF COMMERCIAL ABUTS RESIDENTIAL,
20' FROM BUILDING TO PROPERTY LINE
i F.AR. PERMITTED: 3.0
~ et e Z = } FAR. PROPOSED:  0.25
= ; - 5. BUILDING AREA TABULATION:
] | SHOPPER'S FOOD WAREHOUSE: 39,990 SF.
ZONING HISTORY — §  wesggmaw ! HH_ GREGG: 30,323 SF.
S— 6500 5= | PROPOSED FITNESS CENTER: 20,830 SIF.
156— — | L GOLF GALAXY: 16,334 SF.
CASE NO. 65-156—-R r F.F. 470.75 [ STAPLES: 20462 SF.
PETITION FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATION FROM R—10 AND R—6 TO B.L. ZONE. THE DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER DENIED THE — Ll _ PAD RETAL:
REQUEST ON NOVEMBER 23, 1964. THE BOARD OF APPEALS GRANTED THE RECLASSIFICATION ON OCTOBER 7, 1965. CIRCUIT COURT — 0 PAD #1 — NOODLES 3,500 SF.
OF AFFIRMED THE BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION. COURT OF APPEALS AFFIRMED THE DECISION ON APRIL 6,1967. —_— . PAD #3 — CHIPTOLE 2126 SF.
S— I PAD #4 — SLEEPY'S 6,500 S.F.
CASE NO. 69-97-XA —_ lz21" INLINE RETAIL:
~ #1 — CASUAL MALE 3,400 S.F.
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO ALLOW AN AUTOMOBILE SERVICE GARAGE. PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO ALLOW TWO SIGNS WITH A / 4> _ PEARLE VISION 3400 SF.
TOTAL AREA OF 286 S.F., IN LIEU OF THE PERMITTED 100 S.F. THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED THE PETITION FOR THE SPECIAL I / L R TOTAL: 148,865 SF.
EXCEPTION AND DISMISSED THE PETITION FOR VARIANCE WITHOUT PREJUDICE BY AN ORDER DATED OCTOBER 30,1968. |7 P FUTURE PROPOSED:
/ i PAD #2 TENANT: 5,000 SF.
CASE NO. 79-127-A ! i TOTAL AREA AFTER IMPROVEMENTS: 153,865 SF.
PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO PERMIT 725 PARKING SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 821 PARKING SPACES FOR AN EXISTENT ——l m i g 6 PARKING TABULATION:
THIS SHOPPING CENTER, WITH 153,865 SF OF GROSS LEASABLE AREA, IS PARKED AT 5 SPACES
DISCOUNT STORE AND PROPOSED RESTAURANT. THE DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED THE PETITION ON JANUARY 8, 1979. ) f i I ! PED 1000 SF PER SECTION. 400-5A. "OF THE BALTMORE COUNTY. JONING. REGULATIONS.
THE BOARD OF APPEALS ISSUED AN ORDER OF DISMISSAL ON OCTOBER 11, 1984. ! | oy : REQUIRED:
" | g J 153,865 SF © 5 SPACES PER 1,000 SF = 770 SPACES
PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO PERMIT 747 PARKING SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 818 PARKING SPACES AND TO PERMIT A TGTAL e LEX ! H g fml)?é;ag ((%.% 3(1188 ?) = ZO ggﬁggg
OF 10 PERSONS TO BE ENGAGED IN THE REPAR OR FABRICATION OF GOODS ON THE PREMISES INSTEAD OF THE ALLOWED 5 kX 1| { : O 0 ) o GRANTED IN CASE. 495207 = 2% Spacks
PERSONS. THE DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED THE PETITION ON DECEMBER 9, 1985. 22, g{, I TO%ELD ER VARIANCE #93-207 SPHXA Z 3% smaces
CASE NO. 89-339-SPHA 2o o 1 i 7. THERE ARE NO 100-YEAR F.EMA. FLOODPLAINS ON THIS SITE (F.E.M.A. PANEL NO. 240010 0410 B).
£h %& A 8.  ANY FIXTURE USED TO ILLUMINATE AN OFF—STREET PARKING AREA SHALL BE SO ARRANGED AS TO REFLECT
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE TO PERMIT 750 PARKING SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 767 PARKING SPACES. g% EE 0o THE LIGHT AWAY FROM ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL SITES AND PUBLIC STREETS.
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO AMEND THE SITE PLAN IN CASE NO. 86-106—A. THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED THE =, S35, k i 9. THE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT FOR BL-CCC ZONE IS 40 FEET.
PETITIONS ON JUNE 14,1988. ggé Bz | i 6.  TOTAL AMENITY OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 0.71 AC. (30,773 S.F.)
2g 5go I I ; TOTAL AMENITY OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 3.06 AC. (133,197 S.F.)
CASE NO. 93-207-SPHXA 8y g 4 h 1 (SUB—TOTAL AREAS ON PLAN ARE LABELED IN ACRES)
=2 oY T I 7. DRC HELD ON SEPTEMBER 25, 2006; DRC NUMBER 092506l; DIST 9C5, LIMITED EXEMPTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO AMEND THE SITE PLAN APPROVED IN CASE NO. 89-339-SPHA TO ALLOW A NEW PLAN TO BE g 5= T 32—4—108(a)(1)(7) GRANTED.
APPROVED SHOWING A RESTAURANT WITH AN ARCADE IN A PORTION OF THE RETAIL SPACE ON THE SITE AND REAFFIRMING THE . o 4674 I g i 8. PROPOSED SITE WILL CONTAN CURBING AND MACADAM.
PARKING VARIANCE TOTALING 61 PARKING SPACES GRANTED IN CASE NO. 86-106—A AND 17 PARKING SPACES GRANTED IN CASE [ R g 9 BULDING CONSTRUGTION SHALL COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE AND FIRE CODE REQUIREMENTS.
NO. 89—339—SPHA, AND TO ALLOW EXISTING PARKING SPACES WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO DRIVEWAYS TO REMAIN IN LIEU OF REQUIRED PERMIT HISTORY LINE TABLE . J 16.  ANY NEW SIGNS WILL CONFORM TO BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING CODE, SECTION 450, OR A VARIANCE WILL
SPACES WITH NO DIRECT ACCESS. l? ] | BE REQUESTED.
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR AN ARCADE. PERMIT # TYPE LINE BEARING DISTANCE S 1 f 11.  LANDSCAPING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE BALTIMORE COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO ALLOW 20 COIN OPERATED CHILDRENS RIDES IN LIEU OF THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED 6 COIN OPERATED B664430 BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) Fppn , B 7 J 12. TO OUR KNOWLEDGE THERE ARE NO KNOWN EXISTING WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS ON THE PROPERTY.
CHILDRENS RIDES. B681333  SIGN L-1 |S675913 E 24.99 uE 1/ I 13. THIS SITE IS SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER AS SHOWN.
ON FEBRUARY 11, 1993, THE ZONING CONMISSIONER GRANTED THE PETITIONS FOR SPEGIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE AND PETITION Bes80ST  SIoN > s 773148 & 1569 g}{ oy ]
FOR SPECIAL HEARING, IN PART, TO AMEND THE SITE PLAN IN CASE NO. 89—339—SPHA. 69, /
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER DENIED THE SPECIAL HEARING REQUEST TO REAFFIRM THE PARKING VARIANCES GRANTED IN CASE NOS. Bo06241  BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) -3 | s 7556'46" E 151.23 7/ / ! MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCI ATES, INC.
86—106—A AND 83-339-SPHA, — " . H
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER APPROVED AN AMENDED VARIANCE TO PERMIT 738 PARKING SPACES IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 779 S o L4 |5 72644 E 135.60 1/ ! ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
PARKING SPACES AND TO ALLOW EXISTING PARKING SPACES WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO DRIVEWAYS TO REMAIN, IN LIEU OF THE -5 | S 651633 E 101.24 1y , 1220-C EAST JOPPA ROAD, SUITE 505
REQUIRED SPACES WITH NO DIRECT ACCESS. o e o) me [ s aomisE | 2867 % g TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
ON MARCH 3, 1993, THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ISSUED AN AMENDED ORDER AS TO THE PETTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION B6 ( ) : i, ,
(ARCADE) GRANTED IN THE CASE. B653829  GRADING (COMMERCIAL) L-7 | S 232543" W 660.42’ / I (410) 821-1690
B728406 BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) L8 S 7004'46" W 40.98" ; 7‘ e : FAX: (410) 821-1748
CASE NO. 2007-0179-SPHX B731832 GRADING (COMMERCIAL) — = i Iy
B746583  SIGN L-9 | N 6517'30" W 79.02 ! I
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO AMEND THE SITE PLAN PREVIOUSLY APPROVED IN CASE 93-207—-SPHXA TO ALLOW A NEW PLAN B746591  SIGN o TN 201730 W 10496 L/ | ;] MRAGTA.COM
TO BE APPROVED SHOWING AN AUTOMOBILE ELECTRONICS INSTALLATION USE (SERVICE GARAGE). PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO B746603  SIGN NIRRT YT ; | o
ALLOW AN AUTOMOBILE ELECTRONICS INSTALLATION USE. ON FEBRUARY 28TH, 2007 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER APPROVED THE B687966 BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) L-11 - | - i, 801-803 GOUCHER BOULEVARD
SPECIAL HEARING REQUEST TO ALLOW AN AUTOMOBILE ELECTRONICS INSTALLATION USE (SERVICE GARAGE). B678319  BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) —12 | N 362722" W 218.44" y , P SUOF MARY
B683433  BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) 3 TN 333720 W 8719 | g | e ONAS A TOWSON, MD
CASE NO. 08-134-A - ~ —_— 20
TH SIGN C UM OF 5 INCHES IN HEIGHT L-14 | N 2296507 £ 1479 ~ i, f | T PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO PERMIT THE DISPLAY OF 14 LINES OF SIGN TEXT WI OPY A MINIM = . ] : 52
IN LIEU OF THE PERMITTED 5 LINES OF TEXT AND REQUIRED 8 INCH HEIGHT (FOR FREE STANDING SIGNS). THE ZONING L=15 | N 26'51'39" E 152,07 I g igd PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
COMMISSIONER GRANTED THIS PETTION ON NOVEMBER 23, 2007. CURVE TABLE =0~ 2 A
2% 0. & AND SPECIAL HEARING
20 Ny b oS
CASE NO. 2011-0046-A CURVE | ARC | RADIUS | DELTA | TANGENT [CHORD BEARING | CHORD ’f,f‘@gé?:ﬁ%-‘;g&fﬁs KEY: 36,57NE—6
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE TO PERMIT TWO WALL—MOUNTED SIGNS IN LIEU OF THE PERMITTED ONE WALL-MOUNTED SIGN C-1 [ 3099 | B8o.00' [19'56'53"| 1565 | N633'19'W | 30.85' iy ONAL G POSITION: N—NW o NE—7
(FRONT FACADE) AND TO ALLOW ONE WALL—MOUNTED ENTERPRISE SIGN ON A FACADE WITHOUT A SEPARATE EXTERIOR CUSTOMER C-2 38.65 111.00° {19°56'53"| 18.52 S62°3320°E | 38.45 9TH ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD 5TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
ENTRANCE IN LIEU OF THE ZERO WALL-MOUNTED SIGNS PERMITTED (REAR FACADE). THE DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER GRANTED C—3 | 50.15 | 841.00' | 32500" | 25.08 | S74'14'16"E | 50.14° DESIGN & DRAWING BASED ON
THE PETITION FOR ONE WALL—MOUNTED ENTERPRISE SIGN ON A FACADE WITHOUT A SEPARATE EXTERIOR CUSTOMER ENTRANCE IN =4 | 4882 | 83900 | 32002" | 2442 | N741645W | 48.81° NOTE: ’ MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM: DATE REVISIONS JOB NO.: 14993
LIEU OF THE ZERO WALL-MOUNTED SIGNS PERMITTED (REAR FACADE) ON OCTOBER 19, 2010. 5 T719.07 1 9036c [ 72507 | 58.62 | Negs#03wW |116.99 ALL CURB RADIUS ARE 5' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. HORIZONTAL NAD 83/91 — e
C-6 | 222.61| 270.67' |4707'24"| 118.04 | N46'59'25"E |216.39’ VERTICAL NAVD &8
C—7 | 70.10 | 1965.00' | 522°00" | 70.10 | N2#4'4403"W | 70.09' OWNER DATE: 01/10/2011
THE CORRECTNESS OR COMPLETENESS OF EXISTING INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE C-8 | 29.82 | 111.00' |2058'15"| 29.66 | N18'5544"W | 29.66' TOWSON VE LL.C SRAWN BY- 11s
DRAWINGS IS NOT WARRANTED OR GUARANTEED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE C=0 [ 24297 1977.00 | 70230" | 121.64 | N3Z5607°W | 242.87 L : TS
' : : 888 7TH AVENUE, 29TH FLOOR
METHODS APPROVED BY THE OWNER S, REPRESENTATIE. AS REGURED 10 VERIFY EXACT 610 | 9435 | 184300 | povso”| 4719 | sesoaie | sese PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION T AN 2 T DESN BY 4TS,
LGOATIONS AND DEPTHS WITHIN THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE. ALL DISCREPANCIES C—11 | 4981 | 389.00° | 7720°09" | 24.94 | S29'51'17°E | 49.77 | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, CONTACT: AANEN OLSEN SEVIEW BY: MGG
: - ' 31422 ' 34017 ' NSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE : o
BETWEEN INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND THAT VERIFIED IN THE FIELD C—12_| 104.88'| 1855.00' | 314'22" | 52.46° | S24'34'01"E |104.87 AND THAT | AM A DULY LICE (201)-587-1000
SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 34479, EXPIRATION DATE: 06/21/2012. SHEET: 1 OF ]
1Y






